qualified voters of the Town of New Lebanon at the 
General Election to be held on the 2nd day of No-
vember, 2021.
“SHALL THE ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION OF THE 
TOWN OF NEW LEBANON FOR THE OPERAT-
ING BUDGET OF THE NEW LEBANON LIBRARY 
BE INCREASED BY TWENTY THOUSAND DOL-
LARS ($20,000) TO THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED 
FIFTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($155,000) AN-
NUALLY?”
Further notice is hereby given that said election shall 
be held at the Church of the Immaculate Concep-
tion, 732 US Highway 20, New Lebanon NY 12125 
in the Town of New Lebanon on the 2nd day of No-
vember 2021 and that the polls will be open on that